Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
Specifications for Chip N TC thermistor
Features
The surface of the porcelain body is sealed with glass, which has good moisture resistance, high reliability and stability
Small size, no lead, excellent welding performance, suitable for high-density surface mounting

Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
3.
(25℃)
(kΩ)
(25/50℃)
（K）
(25/85℃)
（K）
(25℃)
（mA）
(mW/℃)  (25℃)
(mW)
TP0201X102 □3500FB 1.0 3500±1% 3545 1.00
1.0 <3 100
TP0201X152 □3500FB 1.5 3500±1% 3545 0.81
TP0201X222 □3500FB 2.2 3500±1% 3545 0.67
TP0201X332 □3500FB 3.3 3500±1% 3545 0.55
TP0201X472 □3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
TP0201X682 □3380FB 6.8 3380±1% 3435 0.38
TP0201X103 □3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
TP0201X103 □3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
TP0201X153 □3380FB 15 3380±1% 3435 0.25
TP0201X223 □3380FB 22 3380±1% 3435 0.21
TP0201X333 □4250FB 33 4250±1% 4310 0.17
TP0201X473 □4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
TP0201X473 □4485FB 47 4485±1% 4545 0.14
TP0201X683 □4250FB 68 4250±1% 4310 0.12
TP0201X683 □4485FB 68 4485±1% 4545 0.12
TP0201X104 □4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
TP0201X104 □4485FB 100 4485±1% 4545 0.10
TP0201X154 □4485FB 150 4485±1% 4545 0.08
TP0201X224 □4485FB 220 4485±1% 4545 0.06
 Electrical Characteristics
3.1  TP0201  Series
Part No Resistance ConstantB ConstantB Permissible
Operating Current
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
perating  ambient
 temperature
 □
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
(s)
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） Tolerance of Resistance F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%）  （
TP0402X102 □3450FB 1.0 3450±1% 3500 1.00
1.0 <3 100
TP0402X152 □3950FB 1.5 3950±1% 3987 0.81
TP0402X222 □3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.67
TP0402X222 □3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.67
TP0402X332 □3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.55
TP0402X332 □3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.55
TP0402X472 □3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
TP0402X472 □3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.46
TP0402X682 □3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.38
TP0402X682 □3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.38
TP0402X103 □3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
TP0402X103 □3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
TP0402X153 □3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.25
TP0402X223 □3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.21
TP0402X333 □4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.17
TP0402X473 □4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
TP0402X473 □4485FB 47 4485±1% 4545 0.14
TP0402X493 □3937FB 49.1 3937±1% 3973 0.13
TP0402X503 □4100FA 50 4050 4100±1% 0.13
TP0402X683 □4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.12
TP0402X683 □4485FB 68 4485±1% 4545 0.12
TP0402X104 □4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
TP0402X104 □4360FB 100 4360±1% 4403 0.10
TP0402X104 □4485FB 100 4485±1% 4545 0.10
TP0402X154 □4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.08
TP0402X224 □3950FB 220 3950±1% 3987 0.06
TP0402X224 □4250FB 220 4250±1% 4310 0.06
TP0402X224 □4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.06
TP0402X334 □3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.05
3.2  TP0402 Series
(25℃)
(kΩ)
(25/50℃)

Operating Current
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
perating  ambient
 temperature
 □
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） Tolerance of Resistance F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%）  （
TP0402X334 □4500FB 330 4500±1% 4582 0.05
1.0 <3 100
TP0402X474 □4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.04
TP0402X474 □4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.04
TP0402X684 □4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
TP0402X684 □4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
TP0603X102 □3650FB 1.0 3650±1% 3700 1.00
1.0 <5 100
TP0603X152 □3950FB 1.0 3950±1% 3987 0.81
TP0603X222 □3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.67
TP0603X222 □3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.67
TP0603X302 □3450FB 3.0 3450±1% 3500 0.58
TP0603X302 □3950FB 3.0 3950±1% 3987 0.58
TP0603X332 □3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.55
TP0603X332 □3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.55
TP0603X472 □3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
TP0603X472 □3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.46
TP0603X502 □3500FB 5.0 3500±1% 3545 0.44
TP0603X502 □3950FB 5.0 3950±1% 3987 0.44
TP0603X682 □3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.38
TP0603X682 □3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.38
TP0603X103 □3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
TP0603X103 □3450FB 10 3450±1% 3500 0.31
TP0603X103 □3610FA 10 3550 3610±1% 0.31
TP0603X103 □3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
TP0603X103 □3950FB 10 3950±1% 3987 0.31

(mW/℃)  (25℃)
(mW)
Part No Resistance ConstantB ConstantB Permissible
Operating Current
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
perating  ambient
 temperature
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） □ Tolerance of Resistance F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） （
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
TP0603X153 □3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.25
1.0 <5 100
TP0603X223 □3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.21
TP0603X223 □4050FB 22 4050±1% 4100 0.21
TP0603X333 □4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.17
TP0603X473 □3960FA 47 3920 3960±1% 0.14
TP0603X473 □4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
TP0603X473 □4150FB 47 4150±1% 4210 0.14
TP0603X503 □4150FB 50 4150±1% 4210 0.13
TP0603X683 □4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.12
TP0603X104 □3950FB 100 3950±1% 3987 0.10
TP0603X104 □4100FA 100 4050 4100±1% 0.10
TP0603X104 □4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
TP0603X154 □4250FB 150 4250±1% 4310 0.08
TP0603X154 □4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.08
TP0603X224 □4300FB 220 4300±1% 4343 0.06
TP060 3X224□4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.06
TP0603X334 □3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.05
TP0603X334 □4300FB 330 4300±1% 4343 0.05
TP0603X474 □4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.04
TP0603X474 □4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.04
TP0603X684 □4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
TP0603X684 □4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
TP0603X135 □4500FB 1300 4500±1% 4582 0.02
(25℃)
(kΩ)
(25/50℃)
（K）
(25/85℃)
（K）
(25℃)
（mA）
(mW/℃)  (25℃)
(mW)
Part No Resistance ConstantB ConstantB Permissible
Operating Current
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
perating  ambient
 temperature
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） □ Tolerance of Resistance F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） （
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
TP0805X102 □3650FB 1.0 3650±1% 3700 1.4
2.0 <5 100
TP0805X152 □3950FB 1.5 3950±1% 3987 1.1
TP0805X222 □3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.9
TP0805X222 □3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.9
TP0805X3 02□3450FB 3.0 3450±1% 3500 0.75
TP0805X302 □3950FB 3.0 3950±1% 3987 0.75
TP0805X332 □3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.70
TP0805X332 □3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.70
TP0805X472 □3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.65
TP0805X472 □3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.65
TP0805X502 □3500FB 5.0 3500±1% 3545 0.63
TP0805X502 □3950FB 5.0 3950±1% 3987 0.63
TP0805X682 □3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.55
TP0805X682 □3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.55
TP0805X103 □3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.44
TP0805X103 □3450FB 10 3450±1% 3500 0.44
TP0805X103 □3570FA 10 3520 3570±1% 0.44
TP0805X103 □3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.44
TP0805X103 □3950FB 10 3950±1% 3987 0.44
TP0805X153 □3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.36
TP0805X223 □3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.30
TP0805X223 □4050FB 22 4050±1% 4100 0.30
TP0805X333 □4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.24
TP0805X473 □4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.20
TP0805X473 □3960FA 47 3920 3960±1% 0.20
TP0805X473 □4150FB 47 4150±1% 4210 0.20
TP0805X503 □4150FB 50 4150±1% 4210 0.19
TP0805X683 □4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.16
TP0805X104 □3590FB 100 3535 3590±1% 0.14
 3.4  TP0805 Series
(25℃)
(kΩ)
(25/50℃)

Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
perating  ambient
 temperature
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） □ Tolerance of Resistance F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%） （
Skype: topdiode
Email: info@topdiode.com
Website: www.topdiode.com
Tel: +86 (0)769 8252 3211
TP0805X104 □3950FB 100 3950±1% 3987 0.14
2.0 <5 100
TP0805X104 □4100FA 100 4050 4100±1% 0.14
TP0805X104 □4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.14
TP0805X154 □4250FB 150 4250±1% 4310 0.11
TP0805X154 □4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.11
TP0805X224 □4300FB 220 4300±1% 4343 0.08
TP0805X224 □4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.08
TP0805X334 □3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.07
TP0805X334 □4300FB 330 4300±1% 4343 0.07
TP0805X474 □4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.05
TP0805X474 □4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.05
TP0805X684 □4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
TP0805X684 □4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
TP0805X135 □4500FB 1300 4500±1% 4582 0.02
F=±1%，G=±2%，H=±3%，J=±5%）
3.5  TP1206
TP1206X103 □3450FB 10 3450±1% 3500 0.66
3.0 <8 150